
  

  

Court File No.: CV-22-00674810-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

BETWEEN: 

KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

30 ROE INVESTMENTS CORP. 

Respondent 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND 

SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

SERVICE LIST 

As at January 12, 2024 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
Suite 3400, One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

Counsel to the Applicant 

Richard Swan 
(416) 777-7479 
swanr@bennettjones.com  

Sean Zweig 
(416) 777-6254 
zweigs@bennettjones.com 

Joshua Foster 
(416) 777-7906 
fosterj@bennettjones.com 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308  
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 

Receiver 

Noah Goldstein 
(416) 932-6207 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Murtaza Tallat 
(416) 932-6031 
mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
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GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower  
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400  
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

Counsel to the Receiver 

Chris Armstrong 
(416) 849-6013 
carmstrong@goodmans.ca 

Mark Dunn 
(416) 849-6895 
mdunn@goodmans.ca 

Brennan Caldwell 
(416) 849-6896 
bcaldwell@goodmans.ca 

PRESVELOS LAW LLP 
141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1006 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 

Lawyers for the Respondent 

Sam A. Presvelos 
(416) 844-3457 
spresvelos@presveloslaw.com 

30 ROE INVESTMENTS CORP. 
2 Bloor Street East, Suite 3500  
Toronto, ON  M4W 1A8 

The Respondent 

Raymond Zar 
rz@roehamptoncapital.com 

RAYMOND ZAR 
2 Bloor Street East, Suite 3500  
Toronto, ON  M4W 1A8 

Raymond Zar 
rz@roehamptoncapital.com  

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF 
COMMERCE 
CIBC — Commerce Court Operations  
Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street, B-2, Securities Level  
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A2 

Secured Creditor 

 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
North York, ON  M2N 7E9 

Counsel to Canadian Imperial Bank of 
Commerce 

Ben Frydenberg 
(416) 218-1146 
ben@chaitons.com  

Darren Marr 
(416) 218-1136 
dmarr@chaitons.com  
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LOOP FUNDING INC. 
410 Adelaide Street W, Suite 500  
Toronto, ON  M5V 1S8 

Secured Creditor 

mailto:contact@lendingloop.ca 

Chris Budwal 
chris.budwal@lendingloop.ca  

RBC ROYAL BANK 
Royal Bank Plaza 
200 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W7 

Natalia Naraine 
natalia.naraine@rbc.com  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch  
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor  
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 

Steven Groeneveld 
(905) 431-8380 
steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca 

MAZIAR FARHOOD 
1396 Don Mills Road #B121 
Toronto, ON  M3B 0A7 

Maziar Farhood 
(647) 997-1236 
farhoodhomes@gmail.com 

 

SHAHIN BAHRAMI Shahin Bahrami  
shahinbahrami@icloud.com 

 

 

mailto:contact@lendingloop.ca
mailto:chris.budwal@lendingloop.ca
mailto:natalia.naraine@rbc.com
mailto:steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
mailto:farhoodhomes@gmail.com


 

  

EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 
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